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Dana Dean <danadean@utah.gov> Tue, May 24, 2016 at 2:03 PM
To: Keenan Storrar <kstorrar@utah.gov>, Priscilla Burton <priscillaburton@utah.gov>, Cheryl Parker
<cherylparker@utah.gov>, Daron Haddock <daronhaddock@utah.gov>, Joe Helfrich <joehelfrich@utah.gov>, Suzanne
Steab <suzannesteab@utah.gov>, Amanda Daniels <amandadaniels@utah.gov>

Hi Everyone,

As discussed in our meeting with Alton on May 5, they have handed in a draft of the abatement for 21164 for us to
informally review to see if anything big is missing. They got that in yesterday and | believe Daron has forwarded to all of
you. | don't know people's schedules this week, but it would be good to get back to them asap. Under authority from
John Baza | am suspending the due date of May 31, depending on when we get back to them.

Thank you for your hard work.

Dana

Dana Dean, P.E.
Assaociate Director - Mining
Utah Division of Oil, Gas and Mining

ogm.utah.gov

Like us on Facebook! https://www.facebook.com/utahoilgasandmining

Dana Dean, P.E.

Associate Director - Mining

Utah Division of Oil, Gas and Mining
danadean@Utah.gov

801.538.5320

Like us on face book! https://www.facebook.com/utahoilgasandmining

Suzanne Steab <suzannesteab@utah.gov> Thu, May 26, 2016 at 8:36 AM

To: Dana Dean <danadean@utah.gov>
Cc: Keenan Storrar <kstorrar@utah.gov>, Priscilla Burton <priscillaburton@utah.gov>, Cheryl Parker
<cherylparker@utah.gov>, Daron Haddock <daronhaddock@utah.gov>, Joe Helfrich <joehelfrich@utah.gov>, Amanda

Daniels <amandadaniels@utah.gov>
Hello everyone,

Sounds like you may already have a copy...but just in case...it is located on the O Drive, Coal Hollow, 'NOV21164
Application’

Thanks
[Quoted text hidden]

Suzanne Steab, Engineering Technician Il
Division of Qil, Gas & Mining

1594 West North Temple, Suite 1210

Salt Lake City, Utah 84114-5801

Keenan Storrar <kstorrar@utah.gov> Thu, May 26, 2016 at 11:25 AM
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